ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. C75106-1X1		
Form PTO-1595	05-03-2000 ENT OF COMMERCE ademark Office	
RECORDATI <b>3 · 20 · ○○</b> P <sub>ℓ</sub>	AN 1788 ARINN NAAR XXX ARINN NAAR ARINK ARINK ARIN ARIN	
Commissioner of Patents. Please record the attached o	101342692	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Knut Olaf Leversby Knut Anderson Nils Terje Vestheim Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?  [ ] yes [X] no	SmithKline Beecham p.l.c. New Horizons Court Great West Road Brentford, Middlesex TW8 9EP United Kingdom  Additional name(s) and addresses attached?  [] yes [X] no	
3. Description of the interest conveyed:	I	
[X] Assignment, please record and return [ ] [ ] Security Agreement [ ] [ ] Other	Merger Change of Name	
Execution date of Assign	nment: 13 August 1999	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional Sheets attached? Yes X No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/084,537	B. Patent No.(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be inailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1.	
Nora Stein-Fernandez	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u>	
SmithKline Beecham Corporation Corporate Intellectual Property - UW2220 P.O. Box 1539	8. Please charge this fee to deposit account No. 19-2570. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any	
King of Prussia, PA 19406-0939	additional fees under 37 CFR 1.16 or 1.17 which may be required by this paper, or credit any overpayment, to our Deposit Account No. 19-2570.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Nora Stein-Fernandez  Nora Stein-Fernandez	oing information is true and correct and any attached  14 March 2000  Date	
Name of Person Signing Signature  Total number of pages included	uding cover sheet, attachments and document: 2	

i:\nsf\cpatapps\c7\106\record.doc

04/27/2000 TTOH11 00000305 192570 09084537 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

> PATENT REEL: 010741 FRAME: 0247

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

ASSIGNOR: JORDAN A.S., a company under the laws of The Kingdom of Norway and

having the address of:

Haavard Martinsens vei 30, N-0978 OSLO, Norway

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: SmithKline Beecham, plc, a company under the laws of

The United Kingdom, and having the address of:

Three New Horizons Court, Great West Road, Brentford, Middlesex

TW8 9EP, United Kingdom

and the sucessors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

the entire rights, titles and interests in and to the invention entitled A TOOTHBRUSH AND A METHOD FOR MAKING THE TOOTHBRUSH, to any and all improvements of the invention, and in and to:

1 ]	* U.S. Patent No. 5761759, issued on 09 June 1998
[ X ]	* U.S. Patent Application No. 09/ 084537, filed on 26 May 1998
1-1	* U.S. Patent Application No. 09/084510, filed on 26 May 1998
[ ]	** European Patent Application No. 93919714.1, filed on 01 September 1993 (Designated countries: Germany, Great Britain, Switzerland, France, Italy, Ireland).

\* Japanese Patent Application No. 507077/94 filed on 01 March 1995

Junt Lang 7

claiming convention priority from German Patent Application No. P 422 9152.6 of 1. September 1992 and being National \* or Regional \*\* phase of International Patent Application No. PCT/NO93/00132 of 01 September 1993,

and in any further patent application based on any patent application listed above or claiming the benefits of said German Patent Application or said International Patent Application and patent based on such application(s), including but not limited to any continuations, continuation-in-parts (CIPs), reissues or reexaminations.

ASSIGNOR covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, said patent applications, any Letters Patent issued thereon, and any technical equivalents thereof as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to enforce said applications, said Letters Patent issued thereon, any patent applications filed elsewhere, and said invention and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

JORDAM A.S.

1 1

Witnesses of signature:

RECORDED: 03/20/2000

PATENT REEL: 010741 FRAME: 0248